All Contestants
Place- Contestant Contestant
ment Number Name
1 62 Gene Thrasher
Team A
2 66 Jason Rosenlund
Team B
3 65 James Rhodes
Team None
4 31 Cindy Berkey
Team A
5 54 Teri Thomson
Team C
6 5 Charles Bellus Jr
Team None
7 60 Brian Cravens
Team B
8 13 Lisa Loring
Team A
9 61 Robin Johnson
Team A
10 68 Wanda Thompson
Team A
11 40 Paul Cordero
Team None
12 1 Janet Turner
Team None

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus

Pace: 1

Comp.

Category

GC

GC

GC

GT

GC

MB

GC

MB

GC

GC

GT

MB

2014 School Bus Safety Exercise

South Willamette Chapter

School (50) (60)
District Stud Dim.
Load Clear
Bend-lapine 42 60

Administrative Sd 1

Bethel Sd 52 45 60
Fern Ridge Sd 28j 42 52
Salem-keizer Sd 24j 50 60
Salem-keizer Sd 24j 50 44
Three 42 44
Rivers/josephine

Conntv Sd

Bethel Sd 52 42 44
Lincoln County Sd 42 60
Lincoln County Sd 50 52
Bethel Sd 52 50 60
Grants Pass Sd 7 45 52
Greater Albany 50 60
Public Sd 8

NC: Novice Conventional Bus
NT: Novice Transit
MB: Mini Bus

(60)
Off Set
Alley

60

60

53

39

50

60

46

53

53

46

53

53

(50)

Turn
Event

40

50

40

50

50

50

50

40

50

5/10/14

@) (39

RR Curb

Cross Line
45 30
45 30
45 30
45 25
45 25
45 30
45 25
30 25
45 30
45 30
30 35
45 30

50 (50) (50) (25) 35)
Back Wheel Serpen- Stop

(100)

Alley Track tine Line Parking Test
5 40 50 20 30 90
35 40 50 25 15 95
25 30 50 20 25 65
0 10 25 25 35 100
10 40 50 20 25 85
15 30 15 25 15 90
30 30 50 20 0 85
25 20 25 15 0 95
0 20 50 0 25 100
35 50 0 15 30 90
40 30 25 0 10 80
35 20 0 0 0 95

Grants Pass SD Transportation Facility
Grants Pass, OR
Saturdav. Mav 17 2014

(75)
Parallel Written Pre-

(25)
Sur-

(710)
Total

Trip prise Score

60

55

65

65

50

55

65

65

65

60

60

60

25

25

25

25

25

597

555

552

544

544

541

532

530

515

511

500

498



All Contestants
Place- Contestant Contestant
ment Number Name

13 59 Micheal Fiock
Team None

14 12 Randy Harris
Team A

15 41 Jasmine Horn
Team C

16 26 Deby Beem
Team A

17 17 Arthur Hart
Team B

18 15 Shirl Benjamin
Team B

19 9 Bonnie Brown
Team None

20 8 James Mc Intyre
Team C

21 55 Renae Poulin
Team B

22 2 Dan Jiles
Team B

23 43 Shervl Linnell
Team None

24 6 Tamara Wiggins
Team B

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus

Pace: D

Comp.

Category

GC

MB

GT

GT

GT

GT

MB

MB

GC

MB

GT

MB

2014 School Bus Safety Exercise

South Willamette Chapter

School (50) (60)
District Stud  Dim.
Load Clear
Fern Ridge Sd 28j 32 52
Bend-lapine 42 60

Administrative Sd 1

Salem-keizer Sd 24j 50 52

Bend-lapine 42 52
Administrative Sd 1

Eugene Sd 4j 50 60

Bend-lapine 50 52
Administrative Sd 1

Greater Albany 42 47
Public Sd §j

Eugene Sd 4j 45 60
Bend-lapine 50 52

Administrative Sd 1

Bend-lapine 42 52
Administrative Sd 1

Grants Pass Sd 7 42 52

Salem-keizer Sd 24j 34 44

NC: Novice Conventional Bus
NT: Novice Transit
MB: Mini Bus

(60) (50)
Off Set  Turn
Alley Event
53 50
53 50
53 0
53 25
33 0
43 10
33 40
13 50
0 40
53 25
46 0
46 20
5/10/14

@) (39

RR Curb

Cross Line
45 25
45 30
45 35
45 25
45 25
45 25
30 30
15 30
30 20
45 10
45 20
45 0

(50) (50) (50) (25) 35) (100)
Back Wheel Serpen- Stop Parallel Written Pre-
Alley Track tine Line Parking Test
10 30 50 0 0 65
0 20 50 0 0 65
0 50 0 25 30 90
35 10 25 25 0 85
45 50 0 25 0 100
0 20 50 0 0 90
0 30 0 0 30 100
20 30 0 20 0 90
20 0 50 0 15 75
25 40 25 0 0 75
15 30 25 0 10 90
15 40 20 25 0 95

Grants Pass SD Transportation Facility
Grants Pass, OR
Saturdav. Mav 17 2014

(75)

60

55

60

65

50

70

55

50

70

50

60

45

(25)
Sur-

25

25

25

25

25

25

(710)
Total
Trip prise Score

497

495

490

487

483

480

462

448

447

442

435

429



All Contestants
Place- Contestant Contestant
ment Number Name

25 10 Jill Borneman
Team None

26 4 Michael Hammonds
Team B

27 30 David Parker
Team None

28 46 Casandra Walter
Team A

29 16 Billie Cain
Team None

30 63 Cindy Randall
Team B

31 53 Linda Reposa
Team A

32 48 Joaquin Tudela
Team A

33 14 Sara Robertson
Team C

34 52 Frank Cisneros
Team A

35 38 Kelly Bushnell
Team None

36 34 Melody Hill
Team None

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus

Pace: R

2014 School Bus Safety Exercise
South Willamette Chapter

Comp. School (50) (60) (60) (50) 5 @35 50 (50) (50) (25) 35) (100) (75 (@5) (710)
Category District Stud Dim. OffSet Turn RR Curb  Back Wheel Serpen- Stop Parallel Written Pre- Sur- Total
Load Clear Alley Event Cross Line Alley Track tine Line Parking Test Trip prise Score
MB Grants Pass Sd 7 42 52 3 50 45 25 10 20 25 0 0 80 50 25 427
MB Eugene Sd 4j 50 60 40 25 30 20 0 20 25 25 0 65 40 25 425
GT Three 50 52 39 0 30 25 35 40 0 25 0 75 50 0 421
Rivers/josephine
Conntv Sd
GT Eugene Sd 4j 42 60 53 0 45 25 0 0 50 25 0 75 45 0 420
GT Eagle Point Sd 9 50 36 53 0 30 15 0 40 0 15 35 85 50 0 409
GC Bethel Sd 52 0 60 33 0 45 30 0 20 50 20 25 75 50 0 408
GC Salem-keizer Sd 24j 42 36 19 50 45 15 0 10 45 0 0 70 45 25 402
GT Salem-keizer Sd 24j 50 52 36 0 30 15 0 30 0 25 0 85 50 25 398
MB Eugene Sd 4j 50 52 43 5 30 15 0 50 0 0 10 85 55 0 395
GC Bethel Sd 52 50 44 39 40 15 5 15 0 50 0 0 60 40 25 383
GT Grants Pass Sd 7 50 52 29 0 45 25 0 20 0 25 0 60 50 25 381
GT Eagle Point Sd 9 50 20 46 0 30 20 20 40 0 0 0 100 55 0 381
NC: Novice Conventional Bus Grants Pass SD Transportation Facility
NT: Novice Transit Grants Pass, OR
MB: Mini B
It bus £/19/14 Saturdav. Mav 17 2014



All Contestants
Place- Contestant Contestant
ment Number Name

37 39 George Elmore
Team A

38 11 Lesley Reeves
Team C

39 44 Virginia De Forest
Team None

40 19 Vince Zollner
Team B

41 29 Thomas Reinhart
Team A

42 47 Lesa Motter
Team None

43 28 Ronald Fortado Jr
Team A

44 51 Sandra Pollock
Team None

45 32 Jason Manring
Team C

46 71 David Trujillo
Team None

47 20 Ron Rommel
Team None

48 45 Daniel Fichtner
Team None

Pace: 4

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus

2014 School Bus Safety Exercise
South Willamette Chapter

Comp. School (50) (60) (60) (50) 45 @35 50 (50) (50) (25) 35) (100) a5 (@5 (710
Category District Stud Dim. OffSet Turn RR Curb  Back Wheel Serpen- Stop Parallel Written Pre- Sur- Total
Load Clear Alley Event Cross Line Alley Track tine Line Parking Test Trip prise Score
NT Eagle Point Sd 9 42 42 33 0 30 30 0 0 25 20 0 75 55 25 377
MB Eugene Sd 4j 42 60 46 0 15 25 0 10 0 25 0 80 45 25 373
NT Grants Pass Sd 7 34 36 46 0 30 30 30 0 0 0 0 80 55 25 366
GT Salem-keizer Sd 24j 40 55 0 0 40 15 0 30 25 20 0 75 50 0 350
GT Eugene Sd 4j 42 47 19 0 30 35 20 10 0 0 0 65 55 25 348
GT Grants Pass Sd 7 42 55 22 0 45 30 0 20 0 25 0 60 45 0 344
GT Eagle Point Sd 9 45 28 53 0 25 0 0 30 0 25 0 80 55 0 341
GT Grants Pass Sd 7 32 52 0 40 30 25 0 40 0 0 0 75 45 0 339
NT Salem-keizer Sd 24 37 50 9 0 15 15 20 10 25 25 0 75 55 0 336
GT Three 50 44 0 0 10 10 20 20 45 0 0 75 60 0 334
Rivers/josephine
Conntv Sd
GT Springfield Sd 19 50 20 32 0 0 0 0 20 50 20 0 80 60 0 332
NT Springfield Sd 19 50 42 32 0 30 0 20 0 20 0 0 80 55 0 329
NC: Novice Conventional Bus Grants Pass SD Transportation Facility
NT: Novice Transit Grants Pass, OR
MB: Mini B
It bus £/19/14 Saturdav. Mav 17 2014



All Contestants
Place- Contestant Contestant
ment Number Name

49 49 Eric Tavior
Team B

50 35 Aaron Talbot
Team None

51 36 Nicola Boring-
Team B

52 37 Shannon Corner
Team None

53 57 Elsie Medlock
Team A

54 23 Susan Bowden
Team None

55 50 Wade Johnson
Team None

56 24 Ed Bressler
Team None

57 22 Daniel Gunkel
Team A

58 25 Christy May
Team A

Average Score

Standard Deviation

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus

Pace: §

Comp.

Category

NT

GT

GT

NT

NC

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

2014 School Bus Safety Exercise

South Willamette Chapter

School (50) (60) (60) (50) 5 @35 50) (50) (50) (25) 35) (100) 7s) (@5 (710
District Stud Dim. OffSet Turn RR Curb  Back Wheel Serpen- Stop Parallel Written Pre- Sur- Total
Load Clear Alley Event Cross Line Alley Track tine Line Parking Test Trip prise Score
Eugene Sd 4j 50 28 53 0 15 0 0 0 0 15 10 70 60 25 326
Three 50 20 23 0 45 20 0 0 0 10 0 95 50 0 313
Rivers/josephine
Conntv Sd
Salem-keizer Sd 24j 34 42 54 0 30 10 0 0 0 25 0 65 50 0 310
Springfield Sd 19 50 40 2 0 15 10 45 0 0 0 0 90 55 0 307
Bethel Sd 52 45 44 46 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 25 80 50 0 295
Rogue River Sd 35 0 44 29 0 45 30 0 0 0 25 0 70 45 0 288
Springfield Sd 19 0 31 19 0 45 15 0 0 0 0 0 65 60 25 260
Springfield Sd 19 0 12 36 0 25 0 20 10 0 0 0 55 50 25 233
Eagle Point Sd 9 42 0 0 0 15 10 0 30 0 5 0 75 50 0 227
Lincoln County Sd 42 20 0 0 0 10 0 10 0 0 0 65 50 25 222
41.7 46.1 36.1 16.2 335 203 120 214 19.3 122 6.8965 799 543 10.8 410.6
124 135 18.5 21.1 134 103 141 157 20.9 112 113649 11.9 70 124 911

NC: Novice Conventional Bus
NT: Novice Transit
MB: Mini Bus

5/10/14

Grants Pass SD Transportation Facility

Grants Pass, OR
Saturdav. Mav 17 2014



